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RECEIVED 
BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORpO N COMMISSION 

2013 FEB I Q A v T L P  
BOB STUMP, Chairman 
GARY PIERCE, Commissioner <,:j2? COMMISSIG54 
BRENDA BURNS, Commissioner I I z ~ ~ ~ T  CONTROL 
SUSAN BITTER-SMITH, Commissioner 
ROBERT BURNS, Commissioner 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
BELLA VISTA WATER CO., INC. AN 
ARIZONA CORPORATION, FOR A 
DETERMINATION OF THE FAIR VALUE OF 
ITS UTILITY PLANTS AND PROPERTY 
AND FOR INCREASES IN ITS WATER 
RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY 
SERVICE BASED THEREON. 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
NORTHERN SUNRISE WATER COMPANY, 
INC., AN ARIZONA CORPORATION, FOR A 
DETERMINATION OF THE FAIR VALUE OF 
ITS UTILITY PLANTS AND PROPERTY 
AND FOR INCREASES IN ITS WATER 
RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY 
SERVICE BASED THEREON. 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
SOUTHERN SUNRISE WATER COMPANY, 
INC., AN ARIZONA CORPORATION, FOR A 
DETERMINATION OF THE FAIR VALUE OF 
ITS UTILITY PLANTS AND PROPERTY AND 
FOR INCREASES IN ITS WATER RATES AND 
CHARGES FOR UTILITY SERVICE BASED 
THEREON. 
IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT 
APPLICATION OF BELLA VISTA WATER 
CO., INC., NORTHERN SUNRISE WATER 
COMPANY, INC. AND SOUTHERN SUNRISE 
WATER COMPANY, INC. FOR APPROVAL 
OF AUTHORITY TO CONSOLIDATE 
OPERATIONS, AND FOR TRANSFER OF 
UTILITY ASSETS TO BELLA VISTA WATER 
CO., PURSUANT TO ARIZONA REVISED 
STATUTES 40-285. 

DOCKET NO: W-02465A-09-0411 

DOCKET NO: W-20453A-09-04 12 

DOCKET NO: W-20454A-09-04 13 

DOCKET NO: W-02465A-09-0414 
DOCKET NO: W-20453A-09-0414 
DOCKET NO: W-20454A-09-0414 

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE 

Anzona Corporation Commission 

FEB I 4  2013 
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Pursuant to Decision No. 7225 1 (April 7,201 l), Bella Vista Water Company dba Liberty 

Utilities, Northern Sunrise Water Company dba Liberty Utilities and Southern Sunrise Water 

Company dba Liberty Utilities ( together, the “Company”) hereby files this Notice of Compliance 

in the above-captioned matter. Decision No. 7225 1 requires the Company to implement a Low 

Income Tariff, monitor the costs of implementing the Tariff and filing for recovery of 

implementation costs. The Company’s report is hereby attached as Exhibit 1. As is noted in in 

Exhibit 1, the proposed fixed monthly surcharge is $0.04 per month for water customers. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMZTTED this 14 day of February, 20 13. 

P M f 3  
By: - 

Christopfkr D. Krygier 
Utility Rates and Regulatory Manager 
Bella Vista Water Company dba Liberty Utilities 
Northern Sunrise Water Company dba Liberty Utilities 
Southern Sunrise Water Company dba Liberty Utilities 
12725 W. Indian School Road 
Suite D 10 1 
Avondale, Arizona 85392 
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ORIGII' and 3 copies filed 
this 14 day of February, 2013 with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Cannel Hood 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
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XHIBIT 



r '  

A I B C 
-..,.. 

1 Bella Vista Water Company dba liberty Utilities 
2 Southern Sunrise Water Company dba liberty Utilities 
3 Northern Sunrise Water Company dba liberty Utilities 
4 low Income Tariff (Water) 
5 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- H 7 Participants 70 

Discounts Given (Water) $3,724 
Administrative and Carrying Costs $0 
10% Fee for Administrative and Carrying Costs $0 
Total Cost of Low Income Tariff (Water) $3,724 

42 

8,704 

$0.04 

Row Labels Sum of ChargeAmount 
1000683 
1001133 
100 12 36 
1001411 
1001646 
1001810 
1001879 
1002035 
1002118 
1002192 
1002196 
1002382 
1002384 
1002428 
1002437 
1002466 
1002475 
1002482 
1002612 
1002672 
1002680 
1002720 
1002795 
1002861 
1002879 
1003360 



1003 7 2 6 
1003730 
1003878 
1004534 
1004662 
1004720 
1004928 
1005018 
1005775 
1005776 
1006061 
1006220 
1006231 
1006275 
1006305 
1006352 
1006743 
1006912 
1007337 
1007401 
1007739 
1007852 
1008529 
1008618 
8137100087 
8137100242 
8137100264 
8137100390 ($98) 
8140100073 ($32) 
8140100100 ($40) 
8140100117 ($541 
8140100183 ($681 
8140100290 ($1091 
8140100333 ($451 
8140100358 ($791 

8140100733 ($611 

8140100806 ($80) 
8140100808 ($7) 

8140100625 ($411 

8140100790 ($891 

8140100839 


